



\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 488/2023 & CM APPL. 44433/2023 (37 Days Delay)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

(INTERNATIONAL TAXATION)-2 ..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar & Ms. Easha  
Kadian, Advs.

versus

CAIRN ENERGY HYDROCARBON LTD. .... Respondent

Through: Mr. Prakash Kumar & Ms.  
Rashmi Singh, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR**

**KAURAV**

**ORDER**

**28.05.2024**

%

Mr. Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the appellant, prays for and is granted three weeks' further time to comply with our order of 04 March 2024. He shall, additionally, place a Convenience Compilation on the record.

Let the appeal be re-notified for 13.09.2024.

**YASHWANT VARMA, J.**

**PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J.**

**MAY 28, 2024/kk**