



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 488/2023 & CM APPL. 44433/2023 (37 Days Delay)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (INTERNATIONAL
TAXATION)-2Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Sr.Standing
Counsel with Ms. Easha and
Ms.Hemlata Rawat, Standing
Counsel.

versus

CAIRN ENERGY HYDROCARBON LTD.Respondent

Through: Mr. Prakash Kumar and Ms.
Rashmi Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **13.09.2024**

1. Learned counsels for respective sides pray for and are accorded liberty to comply with our earlier orders and ensure that the Common Convenience Compilation is placed on our record.
2. The time for submission of Written Submissions shall also stand extended by a period of four weeks.
3. Let the appeal be called again on 19.12.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

SEPTEMBER 13, 2024

ns