



\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ ITA 488/2023 & CM APPL. 44433/2023 (37 Days Delay)  
COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (INTERNATIONAL  
TAXATION)-2 .....Appellant  
Through: Ms. Monica Benjamin, SSC.

versus

CAIRN ENERGY HYDROCARBON LTD. ....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Prakash Kumar and Ms.  
Rashmi Singh, Advs.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA**

% **ORDER**  
**19.12.2024**

A request for accommodation is made on behalf of Ms.  
Benjamin, learned counsel appearing for the appellant.

Consequently, this matter shall stand adjourned to be called  
again on 22.01.2025.

**YASHWANT VARMA, J.**

**DHARMESH SHARMA, J.**

**DECEMBER 19, 2024/RW**