



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 488/2023 & CM APPL. 44433/2023

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (INTERNATIONAL
TAXATION)-2

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, SSC.

versus

CAIRN ENERGY HYDROCARBON LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Prakash Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

22.01.2025

%

The Division Bench is not assembling today, as Hon'ble Mr.
Justice Yashwant Varma has gone to attend an International Conclave.

List on 07.04.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 22,2025/RW