



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **ITA 488/2023 & CM APPL. 44433/2023**
COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (INTERNATIONAL TAXATION)-2

.....Appellant
Through: Mr Sanjay Kumar, SSC with Ms. Monica Benjamin and Ms. Easha Kadian, JSCs.

versus

CAIRN ENERGY HYDROCARBON LTD.Respondent
Through: Mr. Prakash Kumar & Ms. Rashmi Singh, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER
12.08.2025

%

1. It is already 5:15 PM.
2. Renotify on 22.01.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

AUGUST 12, 2025
'JK'