



\$~32 & 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010337882023

+ **ITA 488/2023 & CM APPL. 44433/2023**

CNR No. DLHC011292892024

+ **ITA 583/2025**

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (INTERNATIONAL
TAXATION)-2**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Sinha, Advocate.

versus

CAIRN ENERGY HYDROCARBON LTD.Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Prakash Kumar and Ms. Rashmi
Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **05.08.2026**

List these cases on 29.09.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

AUGUST 5, 2026/v